



SKY GOLD LTD

GLOBAL EXPERTISE, REGIONAL DESIGNS.

Manufacturers & Exporters of : C.Z. & Plain Gold Jewellery



Date: 15th November 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Scrip Code: 541967

Trading Symbol: SKYGOLD

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the newspaper extract of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 13th November 2024, and published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Daily) today i.e., on Friday, 15th November 2024.

The same is being made available on the website of the Company at: www.skygold.co.in

Kindly take the above on record.

Thank you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Sky Gold Limited,

Mangesh Chauhan
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 02138048
Place: Navi Mumbai
Encl.: As above.

Registered / Factory / Corporate Office : Plot No. D-222/2, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirawane, Navi Mumbai - 400 706.

Email ID : Accounts : accounts@skygold.co.in Order : orders@skygold.co.in Info : info@skygold.co.in

Dept. No. : Account : +91 93219 19656 Order : +91 93209 29299 Ratecut : +91 93219 19646

Website : www.skygold.co.in CIN No. : L36911MH2008PLC181989

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the **ABBOTT INDIA LTD.**, has/have been lost/misplaced and the undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares.

Name of the Company	Name of the Shareholder	Kind of Securities and face value	Folio No.	No. of Securities	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive number(s)
ABBOTT INDIA LTD	Mr. Mohanlal Tulsidas Bhatia	Equity and Face Value Rs.10	B01036	21	460	8343908 to 8343928
	Mr. Mohanlal Tulsidas Bhatia	Equity and Face Value Rs. 10	M003504	141	10345	22198523 to 22198663

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its **Registered Office, ABBOTT INDIA LTD. 3-4 CORPORATE PARK, SION-TROMBAY ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 071** within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Date: 15/11/2024

Mr. Narendra T. Bhatia
Name of the Applicant

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large is hereby informed that I am investigating the title in respect of property being of Flat No. A/5, First Floor, Building No. A, known as Bhagwati Jagannath Apartments, situated on land bearing City Survey Nos. 51/A, Tika No. 8, at Village Thane, Raghuvir Park, Samant Wadi, Shivaji Path, Unahar, Thane (West). The owner, Mr Santosh Sahasrabudhe has represented to me that the said Flat was jointly owned by him and his mother Smt Shalini Sahasrabudhe who has expired on 30th April 2004. The owner has further represented that he has misplaced the original registration receipt bearing serial number 2734, dated 21st April 1986.

If any persons, authority, bank, financial institution, has any claim, right, title or interest of any nature whatsoever in the above said flat, shall raise their objections in writing within 15 days from the date of this notice at A-70, Sri Gurnanak C.H.S Ltd., Kopri Colony, Thane (East) 400603, otherwise such claim will be considered as waived and no claims shall be entertained thereafter.

Anil S Shandasan
Advocate
Place: Thane
Date: 15-11-2024

POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra under Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 04.09.2024 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act and called upon you (1) **Mr. Kaleshwar Shrishail Gurav (Borrower)** (2) **Mrs. Amrita Kaleshwar Gurav** to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being **Rs.20,11,738/- plus unapplied interest from 04.09.2024 towards Housing Loan Facility and expenses incurred for recovery** against Mortgage of Scheduled property, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **12th November 2024**

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra for an amount mentioned above.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

1. At- Flat No 502, 5th Floor Building, Anya Avenue, At- Katrang, Near Fusion Club, Khopoli, Post Taluka-Khalapur, Dist-Raigad, Maharashtra

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
Bank of Maharashtra

Date: 12.11.2024
Place: Khopoli

SSF LIMITED

Office : Flat No:102, Opel's The Iconic, D No: 9-29-72, Balaji Nagar, Siripuram, Visakhapatnam-530003, A. P., INDIA. CIN : L05001AP1968PLC094913

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September, 2024
(INR in Lakhs except for EPS)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date Figures for the	
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Period ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1.	Income from Operations	916.6	1552.56	512.88
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.37)	46.42	5.28
3.	PROFIT / (LOSS) for the Period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.59)	26.01	2.00
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)]	(4.13)	27.07	1.79
5.	Equity Share Capital	665.67	665.67	665.67
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	1,089.43	1,089.43	1,043.77
7.	Earning per equity share : (of INR 10 each) (Not Annualized)			
	(1) Basic	(0.11)	0.39	0.03
	(2) Diluted	(0.11)	0.39	0.03

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI) at <https://www.msei.in/> and on the Company's Website at www.ssflimited.com

Date : **14.11.2024** For **SSF Limited**
Place : **Visakhapatnam** Sd/- **V. Padmanabham, Managing Director (DIN:01246827)**

Colab Cloud Platforms Limited

CIN: L65993DL1989PLC038194
Regd. Off.: 125, 2nd Floor, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi - 110 049.
Phone: 8828865429; Email: cs@colabcloud.in; Web: www.colabcloud.in

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024
(Amount in Lakhs* except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	1474.699	225.546	53.584
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	53.457	177.917	48.157
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	53.457	198.753	48.157
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	53.457	178.753	48.157
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 2/- each)	2040.000	2040.000	1020.000
Earning per equity share			
Basic	0.026	0.088	0.047
Diluted	0.026	0.088	0.047

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com). Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Colab Cloud Platforms Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Jadhav
DIN: 09539015
Director
Place: Delhi
Date: 13/11/2024

ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED

CIN: L7410MH1992PLC367633

6th Floor, 601, E-Wing, Trade Link Building, B & C Block Senapati Bapat Marg, Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Delisle Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400013. E-mail: tconnect@tgsip.in website: www.tgsip.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Half year ended on	Corresponding
		30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 cumulative (Unaudited)	3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1941.43	3297.47	2416.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	302.68	534.86	222.42
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	302.68	537.42	222.42
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	226.67	402.49	167.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	226.67	402.49	167.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	710.47	710.47	710.47
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	3.19	5.67	2.35
	2. Diluted:	3.19	5.67	2.35

Note: (A). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended 30.09.2024 un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (B) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. (C). Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On Behalf of Board of Director
For **ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED**
Sanjay Upadhya - Managing Director
DIN: 07497306
Date: 13th November, 2024
Place: Mumbai

Bombay Talkies Limited

Regd Office : 201, 2nd Floor, Navneel Premises Society, 108, S. P. Road, Worli, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400018
(CIN NO.: L65990MH1984PLC033919)
Email : bt.investcomp@rediffmail.com, Website : www.bombaytalkieslimited.in, Tel : +91-9167346889

Unaudited Financial Results of Bombay Talkies Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-23 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	3.534	3.757	15.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.33)	(6.27)	(18.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.33)	(6.27)	(18.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.33)	(6.27)	(18.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.33)	(6.27)	(18.18)
Equity Share Capital	540.00	540.00	540.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			(37.26)
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	-	-
(b) Diluted:	-	-	-

Note:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.bombaytalkieslimited.in.

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of **Bombay Talkies Limited**
Sd/-
Jyotsana Gupta
Director
Date: November 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai
DIN : 09694838

KJMC CORPORATE ADVISORS (INDIA) LIMITED

162, Atlanta, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
Website: www.kjmc.com | Email: investor@kjmcorp.com
Tel. No: 022 4094 5500 | CIN: L6710MH1989PLC113888

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	95.41	128.48	103.09	223.89	182.78	471.31
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	44.68	48.01	44.52	92.69	74.24	216.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	44.68	48.01	44.52	92.69	74.24	216.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	33.37	36.11	38.53	69.48	55.79	158.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	442.64	419.33	378.42	861.96	646.93	1,062.92
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	4,483.67
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualized for the interim period)						
	Basic:	0.85	0.92	0.96	1.77	1.42	4.03
	Diluted:	0.85	0.92	0.96	1.77	1.42	4.03

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024 alongwith noting of Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The said results alongwith the Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors are available on website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (URL: www.kjmc.com).

4. The figures for the previous year/period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	272.29	278.43	267.22	550.71	492.83	1,046.37
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	80.56	86.55	99.12	167.08	173.63	319.32
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	80.56	86.55	99.12	167.08	173.63	319.32
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	59.34	68.81	83.66	128.13	131.92	230.25
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	477.61	515.73	514.79	993.32	852.16	1,312.43
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64	392.64
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	5,477.53
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for the interim period)						
	Basic:	1.51	1.78	2.13	3.29	3.36	5.86
	Diluted:	1.51	1.78	2.13	3.29	3.36	5.86

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024 alongwith noting of Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The said results alongwith the Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors are available on website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (URL: www.kjmc.com).

4. The figures for the previous year/period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board
KJMC CORPORATE ADVISORS (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Girish Jain
Whole Time Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2024
DIN: 00151673

SKY GOLD LIMITED

CIN NO. L36911MH2008PLC181989

Regd. Office : D-222/2 TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirwane Navi Mumbai - 400706.

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	73,696.53	72,426.18	39,686.21	146,122.72	77,337.55	174,922.37
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,506.29	2,845.03	974.70	7,351.32	2,400.68	5,408.83
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,506.29	2,845.03	974.70	7,351.32	2,400.68	5,408.83
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	3,588.66	2,122.85	726.66	5,711.51	1,793.84	4,048.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,506.68	3,002.50	331.64	5,509.18	1,688.28	3,900.37
6.	Equity Share capital	-	-	-	-	-	1,323.72
	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-						
	(a) Basic	33.74	16.04	6.76	55.29	16.70	35.18
	(b) Diluted	33.43	15.97	6.76	54.86	16.70	35.03

Additional information on Un-audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	73,696.53	72,426.18	39,686.21	146,122.72	77,337.55	174,922.37
2.	Profit before tax	4,506.29	2,845.03	974.70	7,351.32	2,400.68	5,408.83
3.	Profit after tax	3,588.66	2,122.85	726.66	5,711.51	1,793.84	4,048.11

Note:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges NSE website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.skygold.co.in>).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2024, and have been subjected to the limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

(c) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial and the published year-to-date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year which are subjected to limited review.

Statement of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	78,859.69	72,426.18	39,686.21	151,285.88	77,337.55	174,922.37
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,618.61	2,845.03	974.70	7,463.64	2,400.68	5,408.83
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,618.61	2,845.03	974.70	7,463.64	2,400.68	5,408.83
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	3,671.22	2,122.85	726.66	5,794.07	1,793.84	4,048.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,681.00	3,002.50	331.64	5,683.50	1,688.28	3,900.37
6.	Equity Share capital	-	-	-	-	-	1,323.72
	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-						
	(a) Basic	34.58	16.04	6.76	56.13	16.70	35.18
	(b) Diluted	34.26	15.97	6.76	55.70	16.70	35.03

Additional information on Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results is as follows:
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	78,859.69	72,426.18	39,686.21	151,285.88	77,337.55	174,922.37
2.	Profit before tax	4,618.61	2,845.03	974.70	7,463.64	2,400.68	5,408.83
3.	Profit after tax	3,671.22	2,122.85	726.66	5,794.07		

भाजपच्या पाच पदाधिकाऱ्यांचा पक्षाला रामराम

पुणे, दि. १४ : विधानसभेच्या रणधुमाळीत अनेक पक्षांना धक्के बसू लागले आहेत. पुण्यातही भाजपला मोठा धक्का बसला आहे. हडपसर, वडगाव शेरी, धनकवडी भागातून भाजपच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांनी पक्षाला रामराम ठोकला आहे. विशेष म्हणजे एकाच वेळी ५ पदाधिकाऱ्यांनी शरद पवार गटात प्रवेश केला आहे. ऐन निवडणुकीच्या काळात पुण्यात घडलेल्या या राजकीय घडामोडीने चर्चा उधळ आले आहे. स्थायी समितीचे माजी अध्यक्ष दिलीपआबा तुपे, संमित्र सहकारी बँकेचे माजी अध्यक्ष अनिल तुपे हे हडपसर मतदार संघातील, वडगाव शेरी येथील माजी नगरसेविका रेखा तिगरे, चंद्रकांत तिगरे, त्याचप्रमाणे धनकवडी परिसरातील समर धनकवडे यांनी राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेस पक्षा शरदचंद्र पवार पक्षामध्ये प्रवेश केला आहे.

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY given to all or to whomsoever it may concern that my client MR. MAHESH KRISHNAN IYER is the only one legal heir left by LATE. MR. SUBRAMANIAM CHIDAMBARA KRISHNAN who died intestate on 13.08.2017, who was the lawful sole owner of the residential premises bearing Flat No. 12, Second Floor, Green Valley Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Goshala Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400080, having Share Certificate No. 32 bearing distinctive Nos. from 474 to 509 and there are no other legal heir left by the said deceased LATE. MR. SUBRAMANIAM CHIDAMBARA KRISHNAN and his wife LATE. MRS. JANAKI KRISHNAN IYER also later on died intestate on 03.05.2019. I am investigating the title of the said Flat, hence all persons claiming an adverse interest in the said Flat or any part thereof howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned at this office in office hours at Office No. 9, Sushila Apartment, S. N. Road, Tambe Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080. Mob:-9773578552 within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the title of my client MR. MAHESH KRISHNAN IYER shall be presumed as clear and marketable, without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived. Members of the public are requested to take the note of the same.
Dated this 15th day of November, 2024.
Sd/-
ADV. SHRI. DHAVAL T. KARIA
KARIA & ASSOCIATES
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

CINEVISTA
L I M I T E D
CIN: L92130MH1997PLC107871
Regd. Office: 1, Silver Croft, Off TPS III, Junction of 16th & 33rd Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050
Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Results for the Quarter & Year ended 30th September, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	01-Jul-24	01-Jul-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Jul-24	01-Jul-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24	01-Apr-24
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1033	7532	382	1475	4303	8709	1093	7532	382	1475	4303	8709	1093	7532
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(193.39)	(103.19)	(157.30)	(350.69)	(383.33)	(658.09)	(193.42)	(103.21)	(157.32)	(350.74)	(383.36)	(658.31)	(193.42)	(103.21)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(193.39)	(103.19)	(157.30)	(350.69)	(383.33)	(658.09)	(193.42)	(103.21)	(157.32)	(350.74)	(383.36)	(658.31)	(193.42)	(103.21)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(193.39)	(103.19)	(157.30)	(350.69)	(383.33)	(658.09)	(193.42)	(103.21)	(157.32)	(350.74)	(383.36)	(658.31)	(193.42)	(103.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,206.89)	(1,491.77)	(2,015.50)	(2,206.89)	(1,491.77)	(1,856.20)	(2,699.85)	(1,982.50)	(2,506.43)	(2,699.85)	(1,982.50)	(2,699.85)	(2,506.43)	(2,349.11)
9	Earnings per Share of Rs.2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic 2. Diluted.	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2024

सुयोग गुरबक्सानी फ्युनिक्च्युलर रोपवेज लिमिटेड
(सीआयएस: एल५५२०३एमएच२०१०पीएनसी२०००५५)
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: १८, सुयोग इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, १ला मजला, एलबीएम मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००८३.
दूर: ०२२-२५७९५५९६/२५७७८०२१; ई-मेल: sgfrl@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.sgfrl.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ पर्यंत संपलेल्या अर्धवार्षिकरित्या अलेखापरिरीक्षित नफा व तोटा अधिवाह
(रु. शेकडा, नमुद केलेल्या व्यतिरिक्त)

अ.	तपशील	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२४ अलेखापरिरीक्षित	३१.०३.२४ लेखापरिरीक्षित	३०.०९.२३ अलेखापरिरीक्षित	३१.०३.२४ लेखापरिरीक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न कार्यचलनातून महसूल इतर उत्पन्न	२२८९०४५.९८९	५२०२०८२.५८८	१९०९८९०.९३३	६३१९८९३.५२२
	एकूण उत्पन्न	२२८९०४५.९८९	५२०२०८२.५८८	१९०९८९०.९३३	६३१९८९३.५२२
	एकूण खर्च	२२५१७६९.५४४	४६६७३३९.०४५	८६६२३०.७५५	५५३२९६९.८४४
३.	अपवाददात्मक व विशेष साधारण बाब व करपूर्वी नफा	-	-	-	-
५.	करपूर्व नफा (३-४)	२९५०७०.५५	५३८३४७.७६३	२४४६२६.१७८	७८३९७४.२०
७.	कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा)	३२७०.४७	५०८४३९.९९९	२७३८८९.९४४	५५८५२७.७७
	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल	२४८६२२२.२०	२४८६२२२.२०	२४८६२२२.२०	२४८६२२२.२०
	सममार्ग भांडवलाचे दर्रांनी सुव्य	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००
१३.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग १. मुळ उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग २. सौमिक उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग	०.०१ ०.०१	२.०४ २.०४	१.१२ १.१२	२.२५ ०.१३

टिप:
१. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्धवार्षिकरित्या अलेखापरिरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमीतीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन व शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या संमते मान्य करण्यात आले आणि सेबी (एलओडीआर) रजिस्ट्रेशन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये ब्रीफिंगसह सादर करण्यात आले. सदर माहिती कंपनीच्या <https://sgfrl.com> वेबसाइटवर आणि बीएसईच्या <https://www.bseindia.com> वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
सुयोग गुरबक्सानी फ्युनिक्च्युलर रोपवेज लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
राजकुमार गुरबक्सानी
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
सीआयएस:००३२४१०१

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४

जाहीर नोटीस
प्रबंधक/निष्ठा/उ.प./सुनावणी/२०२४/अपिल क्र १३२/२०२४
जा. क्र. १९०३
श्री कृष्णा मांगेला महाराणा, विरुध्द अपर जिल्हाधिकारी (अति/निष्ठा) तथा अपिलिय माधिकारी, पूर्व उपनगरे, चव्चंठ आणि इतर
अपिलाधी श्री कृष्णा मांगेला महाराणा, यांनी अपर जिल्हाधिकारी तथा अपिलिय माधिकारी (अति/निष्ठा) पूर्व उपनगरे यांच्या आदेशाविरुध्द महाराष्ट्र झोपडपट्टी (सुधारणा निर्मूलन व पुनर्विकास) १९७९ अधिनियम कलम ३५ अंतर्गत नियम ७ (२(अ)) अन्वये तक्रार निवारण समिती (मुंबई उपनगरे) आमचे कार्यालयात अपिल क्र. १३२/२०२४ दाखल केलेले आहे.

सदर अपिलाच्या अनुषंगाने मा. तक्रार निवारण समिती (मुंबई उपनगरे) यांचे न्यायालयासमोर दिनांक १३.११.२०२४ रोजी सुनावणी घेण्यात आली होती. सदर सुनावणी दरम्यान अपिलार्थी यांनी प्रतीवादी यांना नोटीस बजावल्याचे निदेश देण्यात आले होते. त्याप्रमाणे अपिलार्थी यांनी प्रतीवादी क्र. ३ रमा जुरिया महाराणा, यांचा जो पत्ता दिला आहे त्या पत्त्यावर नोटीस प्रतीवादी यांना बजावली होती. परंतु सदर प्रकरणी ते गैरहजर होते.

सदर अपिल प्रकरणी अपिलार्थी यांनी मा. तक्रार निवारण समिती (मुंबई उपनगरे) यांचे दालनात दाखल केलेल्या अपिलात प्रतीवादी क्र. ३ रमा जुरिया महाराणा, यांचे म्हणणे ऐकण्यासाठी म्हणून दिनांक १७.१२.२०२४ रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता तक्रार निवारण समिती (मुंबई उपनगरे), पहिला मजला, जुने जकात धर.शहिद भातसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४००००९ यांचे दालनात सुनावणी आयोजित केलेली आहे. सदर प्रकरणी प्रतीवादी क्र. ३ रमा जुरिया महाराणा, यांनी आपलेकडील मूळ कागदपत्रांसह सुनावणीसाठी उपस्थित राहणेसाठी सदरची जाहीर नोटीस देण्यात येत आहे. सदर सुनावणीस आपण उपस्थित न राहिल्यास आपणांस काहीही सोपावयाचे नाही, असे गृहित धरून नियमानुसार पुढील निर्णय घेण्यात येईल.

दिनांक: मुंबई शहर
रचनांक: १५/११/२०२४
सही/-
(नंदकुमार आर. साळवी)
प्रबंधक
तक्रार निवारण समिती
(मुंबई उपनगरे)

रोज वाचा
द. 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'

जीबी ग्लोबल लिमिटेड
(पूर्वीची संजना इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड समुद्र जल)
सीआयएस: L17120MH1984PLC033553
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: १० वा मजला, देव वाडा, अंधेरी अग्निमय केंद्राच्या समोर, एलबीएम मार्ग, विक्रोळी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००८३.
दूर: ०२२-४२५३ १११९ ई-मेल आयडी: cs@gbglobal.in वेबसाइट: www.gbglobal.in

दि. ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरिरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

(रक्कम रु. लाखात, उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर वाळला)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर		वर्षअखेर	
		३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२३	३१-०३-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२४
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	४,४६३.०९	९,२९९.९६	५,२०२.०५	२,९६८.५३
२	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता (कर, अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपूर्व) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४९३.९९	५,७५२.४८	(२,९९८.३९)	३,३६०.४४
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपरचात) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	४९३.९९	५,७५२.४८	(२,९९८.३९)	३,३६०.४४
४	करपचात कालावधीकरिता (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपरचात) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३७०.०३	५,६७५.८९	(२,९९८.३९)	४,०३८.८२
५	बांधणीकरिता नफा	३०९.८३	५,६७५.८९	(२,९९८.३९)	४,०३८.८२
६	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपचात) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपचात) यांचा समावेश)	३०३.५२	५,६७५.८९	(२,९९८.३९)	४,०३८.८२
७	समाप्त भांडवल	५,००३.३९	५,००३.३९	५,००३.३९	५,००३.३९
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (रु. प्रतिशेअर) रु. १०/-	प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-	११.३४	(२.४०)	८.०७
	प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या अपवाददात्मक बाबीपरचात इंग्रिस :	०.६०	११.३४	(२.४०)	८.०७
	मूळभूत व सौमिक	०.६०	११.३४	(२.४०)	८.०७

टिप:
१. बरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड व नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडियाकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या दि. ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताच्या वित्तून प्रत्यक्षाच्या वित्तून प्रत्यक्षाच्या सारांश आहे. दि. ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताच्या बरील निर्देश वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्राथम रॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइटवर अपिल www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.gbglobal.in वर उपलब्ध आहे.
२. दि. ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताच्या बरील निष्कर्षांचे संचालक मंडळाच्या लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन व शिफारस करणाऱ्या आली अनुद व्यापार संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. १४.११.२०२४ रोजी आयोजित सभेमध्ये सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ च्या अटीअंतर्गत प्वांन मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे.
३. बरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १३३ महाकाय व्याजंरगत जारी संबंधित नियमंरगत वित्तून भारतीय लेखा मानकंनुसार (आयएनडी एस) तयार करण्यात आले आहेत. गर कालावधीकरिताची आकडेवारीसुद्धा पुन:नमुद आहे.

जीबी ग्लोबल लिमिटेड करिता आणि त्यांच्या वतीने
सही/-
देव ठाककर
अध्यक्ष

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १४.११.२०२४

जाहीर सूचना
येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, श्रीमती रशिया अग्रिम गाडवाला या फ्लॅट क्र. २०३, २२१ मजला, कपासी कॉर्टेज को-ऑपरेटिव्ह होमिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड, १३५, बझार रोड, वांद्रे, मुंबई-४०००५०, क्षेत्रफळ १५४.६३ चौ.फु. तत्सम ८८.७२ चौ.मी. (कापेट क्षेत्र), जमीन सीटीएस क्र.ए/४५७ व ४५८, गाव वांद्रे, तालुका अंधेरी, नोंदणी जिल्हा व उप-जिल्हा मुंबई शहर व मुंबई उपनगर (सदर फ्लॅट) तसेच त्यातील सर्व करानामा व दस्तावेजांच्या दाबांसह मालमतेचे संयुक्त मालक व ताबेदार आहेत. सर्व मुळ करानामा व दस्तावेज हसनअली अब्दुल अली आणि सैफुद्दीन अब्दुल हसन कपासी यांच्या नावे सदर जमीन/मैदानाचे सर्व भाग व खंड, बझार रोड व जमीन सीटीएस क्र.ए/५४७ व ५४८ तसेच न्यायाधीन संरचना, महापालिका वाई क्र.एचएडब्ल्यू-२९२ एम, स्ट्रीट क्र.१३५, गाव वांद्रे, तालुका अंधेरी, नोंदणी जिल्हा व उप-जिल्हा मुंबई शहर व मुंबई उपनगर (सदर जमीन व संरचना) तसेच हसनअली अब्दुल अली आणि सैफुद्दीन अब्दुल हसन कपासी यांच्या नावे सदर जमीन व संरचनाबाबत झर मालकीचे दस्तावेज आहेत, जे हरवले आहे व शोध घेऊनही सापडलेले नाही. जर कोणा व्यक्तीस/कायदेशीर वासदारस सदर जमीन व संरचना किंवा फ्लॅटबाबत कोणताही दावा, आक्षेप किंवा अधिकार, हक्क, हित इत्यादी असल्यास त्यांनी सदर सूचना प्रकाशनानामुळे १५ दिवसांत आवश्यक कागदपत्रे पुढीलप्रमाणे खासाले स्वामिनीकरिता आणि सोसायटीच्या कार्यालयात कळवावे. तदनुसर माझे अशील दुय्यम प्रतीकरिता अर्ज करण्याची प्रक्रिया पूर्ण केली आणि सदर सूचनेच्या दिवस समायोक्त प्राप्त कोणताही दावा विचारता न घेता उपरोक्त जमीन व संरचना किंवा फ्लॅटच्या किंकी प्रक्रिया माझे अशील पूर्ण केलीत.

आज दिनांकीत १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४
सही/-
राहुल नरेंद्र सिंग
वकील उच्च न्यायालय
दुकान क्र.६८, पर्वई प्लाझा, हिशनंदानी गार्डन, पर्वई, मुंबई-४०००७६.

MUKTA ARTS LIMITED
CIN:L92110MH1982PLC028180
Regd. Office : Mukta House, Behind Whistling Woods Institute, Filmcity Complex, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400 065.Tel. No. (022) 33649400. Website : www.muktaarts.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024
(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended			Year Ended	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	331.84	764.76	701.74	1,033.58	1,117.60	2,751.59	3,517.62	6,110.22	3,876.81	7,394.44	10,152.78	19,454.68	
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional Items)	81.19	317.31	109.41	190.60	455.34	1,133.38	(375.91)	457.83	(666.80)	(1,042.70)	(37.92)	(636.72)	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional Items)	81.19	317.31	109.41	190.60	455.34	1,133.38	(375.91)	457.83	(666.80)	(1,042.70)	(37.92)	(636.72)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	76.70	254.82	98.40	175.10	394.03	1,043.67	(373.14)	414.20	(670.57)	(1,043.70)	(60.60)	(669.10)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	76.70	254.82	98.40	175.10	487.05	1,045.92	(371.37)	432.17	(678.37)	-	51.81	(658.57)	
Equity share capital (In Rs.)	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	112,926.00	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	0.34	1.13	0.44	0.78	2.16	4.58	(1.64)	1.91	(3.00)	(4.65)	0.23	(2.92)	

Note :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.muktaarts.com and on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com.
2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2024.
3) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For Mukta Arts Limited
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Puri
Managing Director
DIN: 01925045

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Mumbai

KIDUJA INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: 127-B, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, INDIA
CIN: L72200MH1985PLC038019 | Email: kiduja.info@gmail.com | Web: www.kiduja.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue	1,038.25	883.31	1,032.93	1,921.56	1,495.15	4,502.69
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	608.5					